

**CWPOA No. 1616 of 2019**

**17.12.2019** Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. P.D. Nanda and Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G., with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Mr. Narinder Thakur, Ms. Svaneel Jaswal and Ms. Divya Sood, Dy. Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

List on **17.3.2020** as prayed for.

**17<sup>th</sup> December, 2019.**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**