

CWPOA No. 1616 of 2019

09.07.2021

Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate Proxy Counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

CMPT No.991 of 2020

Notice. Mr. Vinod Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply/instructions be filed/obtained within two weeks.

List for consideration on **23.07.2021** alongwith the main writ petition.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 09, 2021
(reena)