

CWPOA No. 1616/2019

23.7.2021 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.G. for the respondents-State.

In compliance to the order dated 9.7.2021, the respondents-State have placed on record certain instructions. However, before proceeding further on the basis of such instructions, let a copy thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 30.7.2021.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

23.7.2021
(pankaj)