

Parkasho Devi vs. State of HP

CWPOA No. 1616 of 2019

25.02.2022 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents.

Communication dated 24th February, 2022 received in the office of learned Advocate General from Joint Director, Rural Development, Himachal Pradesh Shimla has been placed on record along with communication 23rd February, 2022 sent from the Director, Rural Development Department, Himachal Pradesh to the Deputy Commissioner-cum-Chief Executive Officer, DRDA, Solan.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through communications and to have instructions.

As prayed, matter is adjourned. List before the appropriate Bench on ***10th March, 2022***.

February 25, 2022
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge