

Parkasho Devi vs. State of HP

***CWPOA No. 1616 of 2019 with CWPOA
Nos. 4386, 4861, 5461, 5511, 7965 of 2019,
557 of 2020 and 1096 of 2021***

16.06.2022 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, Mr. Bhavnesh Sharma, Mr. V.D. Khidta and Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for petitioner(s) in all petitions.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents/State.

None for respondent-Temple Trust.

List for hearing on *27th July, 2022* before appropriate

Bench.

**June 16, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**