

**Parkasho Devi Vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matter**

**CWPOA No. 1616 of 2019
a/w CWPOA Nos. 4386,
4861, 5461, 5511, 7965 of
2019, 557 of 2020 and
1096 of 2021**

27.04.2023 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWPOA No. 1616 of 2019 and Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWPOA No. 4386 of 2019.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on **15.05.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

27th April, 2023
(sushma)